 ATi 2100/
3100 SERIES
Advanced Telemetrics International
2361 Darnell Dr.,  Spring Valley, OH  45370      Tel: 937-862-6948      Fax: 937-862-7193
email: sales@atitelemetry.com        www.atitelemetry.com
 ATi 2100/3100 SERIES
Digital Radio Telemetry System
Aviation Rotating Telemetry System

Operating Temperature Range ................... -20 to 80° C
 (with standard battery pack)
 ATi Transmitter Model Numbering Format
 31 4 2 B – 4/J
Series TX Type Sensor Type Power Special (separate by “/”)
21=Single
      Channel
31=Multiplexed
4=Rotating
5=Point to
    Point
0=Strain Gage*
1=Voltage*
2=Thermocouple
3=Accelerometer*
5=RTD*
 B = Primary
Battery ***
R = Rechargeable
Battery**
I = Inductive
2,4,8 = Channel Count
            (31xx only)
J,K,T = Thermocouple
             Type
R = RMS Voltage
Standard Sensor Excitations: Types 0, 1, 5 (1.9 VDC), Type 3 (1 mA)  Custom values are available.
Additional Features
 * Remote Calibration: Pressing a button on the Receiver’s front panel places the Transmitter in CAL mode for
approximately 15 seconds.
Strain Sensors - A shunt calibration resistor is connected to one leg of the bridge simulating a known load. (Sensor
types 0, 1, 3 and 5 only)
Voltage Output Sensors - Sensor output voltage is replaced by a reference voltage to
simulate the load.
Accelerometer/Current Output Sensors - A known constant current source is
substituted for the sensor’s output.
 ** Remote On/Sleep: Allows the user to manually place the transmitter collar in an ultra-low
power sleep mode which greatly increases battery life. This feature is manually controlled
via the Receiver’s front panel display and pushbuttons. (Battery powered transmitters only.)
 *** Auto On/Off: (Optional) Transmitter detects when the Receiver is powered down and goes
into ultra low power sleep mode.  The Transmitter wakes up when the Receiver is powered
up.
Remote Control (optional): Handheld Remote Control can be used to control the Remote
Calibration and On/Sleep functions.
 ATi 2100/
3100 SERIES
Advanced Telemetrics International
2361 Darnell Dr.,  Spring Valley, OH  45370      Tel: 937-862-6948      Fax: 937-862-7193
email: sales@atitelemetry.com        www.atitelemetry.com
 ATi 2100/3100 SERIES
Digital Radio Telemetry System
Aviation Applications
48-Channel Helicopter Telemetry System
 Main Rotor Blades and Linkage  Tail Rotor Strain
 ATi 2100/
3100 SERIES
Advanced Telemetrics International
2361 Darnell Dr.,  Spring Valley, OH  45370      Tel: 937-862-6948      Fax: 937-862-7193